
 

 

Local Safe Kids Chapters & Staff in Florida — Updated July 30, 2014 

Safe Kids Broward 
Jennifer Belyeu 
Joe DiMaggio Children's Hospital 
4320 Sheridan Street 
Hollywood, Florida 33021 
Phone: (954) 265-0991 
Fax: (954) 989-5198 
JBelyeu@mhs.net 

Safe Kids Dade 
Malvina Duncan 
Miami Children’s Hospital 
3100 Southwest 62nd Avenue 
Miami, Florida  33155-3009 
Attn.: Malvina Duncan, ext 4104 
Phone: (305) 666-6511 ext. 4104 
malvina.duncan@MCH.com 
 
Safe Kids Tampa 
(Hillsborough) 
Bevin Maynard, Jaime Verberne, and 
Tonya Randolph 
St Joseph’s Children’s Advocacy Center 
1401A East Fowler Avenue 
Tampa, Florida  33612 
Phone (813) 615-0589 ext. 226 and 232 
Fax: (813) 972-2185 
Bevin.Maynard@baycare.org 
Jaime.Verberne@baycare.org 
Tonya.Randolph@baycare.org 
 
Safe Kids Lee/Collier  
Sally Kreuscher 
The Children’s Hospital of SW Florida 
9981 South HealthPark Drive 
Ft. Myers, Florida 33908 
Phone: (239) 343-6199 
Fax: (239) 343-6492 
sally.kreuscher@leememorial.org 
 

Safe Kids Northeast Florida 
(Baker, Clay, Duval, Nassau, Putnam and St. 
Johns Counties) 
Cynthia Dennis, RN, BSN 
THE PLAYERS Center for Child 
Health/Wolfson Children’s Hospital 
Metro Square Office Park, Bldg. E-502 
3563 Philips Highway 
Jacksonville, Florida  32207 
Phone: (904) 202-4322 
Fax: (904) 391-5988 
Cynthia.dennis@bmcjax.com 
 
Safe Kids of Orange County 
Carrisa Johns 
Children’s Safety Village of Central Florida 
910 Fairvilla Road  
Orlando, Florida 32808 
Phone: (407) 521-4673 ext. 114 
Fax: (407) 521-4676 
Carrisa.johns@ocfl.net 
 
Safe Kids Palm Beach 
Kelly Powell 
Community Partnership Group 
2001 West Blue Heron Boulevard 
Riviera Beach, Florida 33404 
Office:  (561) 727-1048 
Cell:  (561) 801-1300 
Fax:  (561) 841-3555 
kpowell@cp-cto.org 
www.cp-cto.org 

 
Safe Kids Seminole 
Robin Butler 
Seminole County Department of Public 
Safety-Planning 
150 Bush Boulevard, Room 2-102 
Sanford, Florida 32773 
Office: (407) 665-5641 
Cell:  (407) 427-5499 
rbutler@seminolecountyfl.gov 
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Safe Kids Suncoast 
(Pasco, Pinellas, Polk, Manatee, & Sarasota 
Counties) 
Jean Shoemaker and Julia Thillet 
All Children’s Hospital 
501 6th Avenue South, Dept. # 9610 
St. Petersburg, Florida 33701-4899 
Phone: (800) 756-7233 
Fax: (727) 892-8551 
jshoema4@jhmi.edu 
Julia.Thillet@allkids.org 

Safe Kids Volusia/Flagler 
Steve Parris 
Halifax Health Healthy Communities 
1688 W. Granada Boulevard, Suite 2-D 

Ormond Beach, FL  32174 
Phone: (386) 323-0000 
Fax: (386) 323-0008 
Steven.Parris@halifax.org 

Safe Kids Marion 
Meaghan Crowley and Megan Reimer 
Marion County Children Alliance 
3482 Northwest 10th Street 
Ocala, Florida 34475  
Phone: (352) 629-0137 ext. 2195 
Meaghan.Crowley@flhealth.gov 
 

Safe Kids Florida (Statewide) 
 
Mary B. Crew, Safe Kids Florida 
Program Coordinator 
Florida Department of Health 
Injury Prevention Program 
4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin #C15 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1735 
Phone: (850) 245-4982 
Fax: (850) 414-6470 
Mary_Crew@doh.state.fl.us 
 
Ralph Salvas 
Occupant Protection Grant Manager 
Bicycle/Pedestrian Grant Manager 
Community Traffic Safety Team Liaison 
FDOT Safety Office 
605 Suwannee Street, MS-53 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0450 
Phone:  (850) 414-4048 
Fax:  (850) 245-1554 
Ralph.Salvas@dot.state.fl.us 

Lisa VanderWerf-Hourigan, Director 
Florida Department of Health 
Injury Prevention Program 
4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin #C15 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1735 
Phone: (850) 245-4440 ext. 2766 
Fax: (850) 414-6470 
Lisa_VanderWerf-Hourigan@doh.state.fl.us 

Safe Kids Worldwide 
Alexis Kagiliery-Lee 
East Coast Operations 
Florida Atlantic University 
College of Nursing 
777 Glades Road 
Boca Raton, FL 33431 
Phone:  (202) 239-6263 
Cell:  (202) 590-0244 
alee@safekids.org 
 
Safe Kids Worldwide 
Kim Herrmann, CPSTI 
CPS Certification Specialist 
9277 Coral Isle Way 
Ft. Myers, FL 33919 
Phone: 202-329-0783 
Fax: 239-267-3218 
kherrmann@safekids.org
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